### 502608074 12/19/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2654487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS DEPFENHART	12/15/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELESTO GMBH	
Street Address:	HÖRVELSINGER WEG 51	
City:	ULM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	89081	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133688

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (972)361-1410

 Phone:
 972-3-6114100

 Email:
 patents@friedpat.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, 7 JABOTINS

Address Line 4: RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5276/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK M. FRIEDMAN
Signature:	/MMF/
Date:	12/19/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20131219152957180#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031816 FRAME: 0027 CH \$40.00 141336

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Dr. med. Markus Depfenhart Fritz-Schumacher Allee 146 22417 Hamburg Germany

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Telesto GmbH Horvelsingerweg 51 89081 Ulm Germany

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Laser therapy system for noninvasive correction of the refractive system of the eye described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 5276/3 and executed the same date as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December 2013

Dr. med. Markus Depfenhart

PATENT REEL: 031816 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 12/19/2013**